
From: Nik Eltarenko nik.e@niko.id.au
Subject: Re: Tadaaa!

Date: 24 August 2016 at 22:16
To: George Asvestas seddra@gmail.com

I have sent you the watch exactly how I received it (plus the service and repair)

The number of links attached to the watch that I sent to you is the number that I acquired from the sale 

On 24 Aug 2016, at 22:11, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

Ok, so this is how this is going to go right?
Tell me something else, did you or didnt you receive spare endlinks that come with all the watches bought?

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
George the only way you will reach an outcome is through the ticket system

I recommend you file it.

If the moderators deem that $200 is the right amount to be compensated I will send you $200.00

Also, so that you know. SEL stands for Stainless End Link and refers to the links at the end of the bracelet. Your image is of the pearl

I have not called you a liar

I will not answer calls or txt messages from you

I will reply promptly and honestly to the mods and promise to be reasonable no matter how you chose to behave yourself

On 24 Aug 2016, at 22:03, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

Give me your cellphone, i aint going to be called a lier. If you own an iphone tell me to imessage you or to viber/whatsapp you.

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:
Can you see the gap? This is a problem.
Where do the springbars help in this situation?
Couple of times in an out of a shirt will most likely tear the little pearl off.

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
George I would like to use the Ticket System. Many of the things you outlined I do not understand, they make me 
uncomfortable and I have no Idea what you mean by “little SEL” and how it can be epoxied to the watch as this is what the 
spring bars are for. 

On 24 Aug 2016, at 21:42, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

Ok look, maybe 200$ was too much i wasnt thinking straight because i was a little bit mad. I havent ask you to give the 
watch for free, i know you sent it for repairs and that cost you some, but i payed the full amount you asked me. 
You know how global trade is, you cant always win you sometimes lose. With that being said, i know you understand all of 
the things i told you and what is wrong with the watch. Too many things can go wrong, i just spotted the little SEL is epoxied 
to the watch, and from the 12 hour mark, the epoxy isnt well so it might get unstuck at any point. If you want me to file a 
ticket with the forum, this is ok with me, but it will only take more time and frustration for both of us.
Please note that this is not an attempt to get the watch any cheaper, this is damage control, as i cannot sell it back for the 
amount i bought it or a little bit less. 

Would you consider 150$ as a settlement or you want me to file the complain?

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
Look George; I’m a reasonable man and I’m true to my word but I assessed the loss I made on this sale and the amount 
you ask for, you want me to give away this watch for free. I will need for you to file the helpdesk ticket because I find none 
of the requests reasonable or even workable - Some of the things you have said in your emails today are contrary to the 
way I assessed the watch when I have sent it to you - others do not make any sense

What I will promise to you is that I will follow through with the decision of the moderators

Regards

Niko

On 24 Aug 2016, at 17:54, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

Look ideally i would like a full refund and send you the watch back, but that will take a month or more. I am not 
accusing you of anything, other than maybe you knew the bezel wasnt unidirectional and that it was not clicking right.
So with that being said i see 2 solutions which will result in a positive feedback from me to you.
You either refund me 200$, or you make another ad for the watch, you sell it and when it sells you pay me up, and i 
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You either refund me 200$, or you make another ad for the watch, you sell it and when it sells you pay me up, and i 
ship to anywhere from europe. I cannot see another solution to that.

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
Okay, what would you like me to do?

On 24 Aug 2016, at 17:49, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

We are grown adults, why do we need referrees?

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
Okay mate. To say the least I am more than a little taken back by the list of complaints - I wont accuse of you of 
anything but I’m going to need to get the mods involved here because some of them I am concerned about. 
What I will say is that I have paid almost an identical amount of money for this watch; when I bought it, it arrived 
in a broken state and I had it serviced for $150 prior to selling it to you. I only wore it 4-5 times. Sit tight and I’m 
hopeful with the help of the staff at RWI we can reach an agreement that will be fair

On 24 Aug 2016, at 16:12, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

And i have nothing to say about the lume, which isnt any good at all. Oh my god i sound like a dick, but 
everything i am telling you is true..

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:
Plus, you didnt get any more endlinks from the previous deal? It is almost too tight..

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:
I wouldnt say the watch is this good as you described mate. First of all, the bezel isnt unidirectional, the 
gear counter clockwise is broken, twists only one way around. Lec isnt aligned either, the gear of when 
you wind the watch is at his end and will not wind the watch easily. I would have to say it is not a quality 
replica, and your watchsmith wasnt that good. 
Damn i was so excited about this, now i am totally sad. For the state the watch is in, i would have have 
payed 180-200$. 
I am sorry mate i aint satisfied.

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:
I am receiving any day soon.. Either today or tomorrow

On Wednesday, 24 August 2016, <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
Any progress with our contraband shipment :P

Niko Eltarenko
  0405161554

On 20 Aug 2016, 14:13 +1000, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com>, wrote:
Dont know yet, they are slow as fuck, i doubt i will have problems though

On Saturday, 20 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
Heya

So has our shipment fooled the customs officials? 

Niko

On 18 Aug 2016, at 23:49, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

Alright, thanks man, it is stuck at customs and i dont know why..

On Thursday, 18 August 2016, <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
Hey buddy :)

$19.00

Declared it as broken watch for parts!

Niko Eltarenko
  0405161554

On 18 Aug 2016, 23:45 +1000, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com>, wrote:
Hey nico, how much did you declare the watch cost?

On Wednesday, 17 August 2016, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:
It took 15 days to arrive to sydney, and it then took 4 days to get to my town, it is sitting 
currently at customs. How much did you declare and how did you declare it? I wanna 
know if i am facing charges or not ..
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know if i am facing charges or not ..

On Friday, 12 August 2016, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:
Hahah, a champion.. Lets at least hope it actually gets here within the month, highly 
doubt it though.

On Friday, 12 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
I’ll send it by homing pigeon next time. I’ll pick a baby one. Train it in the ways of 
global navigation; nurture it to adult life and you will still probably get it sooner. 
Also, once your parcel arrives you would have one badass homing pigeon

On 12 Aug 2016, at 21:58, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

Haha, i bought a legend.

Fuck this post offices man, it is retarded.
I could have flown there myself, walk to your place, walk back to the airport, 
and even maybe swim back to greece, and would have still make it faster.

On Friday, 12 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:
WTF! This has to be a mistake; surely. By the time it will arrive it will be a 
vintage piece you will be able to sell for millions!

On 12 Aug 2016, at 21:55, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

After 15 days it has arrived to syndey. Oh my word this is going to make 45 
days haha...

On Wednesday, 10 August 2016, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> 
wrote:

Oh i will, thank you man, appreciate it.

On Wednesday, 10 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko <nik.e@niko.id.au> 
wrote:

Sorry dude! I would give them a kick up their butts but my legs don’t 
stretch that far. Hopefully it will arrive soon - I’m excited for you to 
acquire it as it’s a real stunner! 

Let me know once you get it :)

On 11 Aug 2016, at 00:04, George Asvestas <seddra@gmail.com> 
wrote:

Bloody wait is killing me, i think it has been already like 
couple of months...

On Tuesday, 2 August 2016, George Asvestas 
<seddra@gmail.com> wrote:

We never suffer from seizures, we suffer from slow 
deliveries. 

On Tuesday, 2 August 2016, <nik.e@niko.id.au> 
wrote:

Thank fuck! I felt absolutely gutted when I thought it 
may have been a customs issue. Let me know how 
you get on :)

Niko Eltarenko
  0405161554

On 2 Aug 2016, 20:50 +1000, George Asvestas 
<seddra@gmail.com>, wrote:

No no, the greek post office is notoriously slow. 
So it will take like 15 days to get to my hand.

On Tuesday, 2 August 2016, <nik.e@niko.id.au> 
wrote:

What do you mean?!!?!?

Did the customs seize the watch????
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Did the customs seize the watch????

Niko Eltarenko
  0405161554

On 2 Aug 2016, 20:47 +1000, George Asvestas 
<seddra@gmail.com>, wrote:

I hope it arrives, but i highly doubt it.

Thanks for the info though.

On Tuesday, 2 August 2016, Nik Eltarenko 
<nik.e@niko.id.au> wrote:

Arriving at your door this Thursday. I have 
included a small gift (Bezel protector) with 
the watch
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